



City of Mt. Vernon 1100 Main - PO Box 1708 Mt. Vernon, IL 62864 citymanager@mvn.net

> 618-242-6802 FAX 618-244-0746 www.mtvernon.com

NOTICE

Special City Council Meeting

The Mt. Vernon City Council will hold a Special City Council Meeting on Wednesday, June 22, 2016 at 4:00 p.m. at City Hall, 1100 Main Street, Mt. Vernon, IL.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Designation of Right of Way in the New Industrial Park
- 4. First Reading of Ordinance Approving Sales Agreement with Weedy Acres, LLC for 5 Acres at the New Industrial Park.
- 5. Resolution Approving a TIF Agreement with Weedy Acres, LLC.
- 6. Visitor/Citizen Requests/Addresses from the Audience
- 7. Adjournment